International Journal of Scientific Engineering and Research (IJSER)
ISSN (Online): 2347-3878
Impact Factor (2018): 5.426
Volume 8 Issue 2, February 2020
Licensed Under Creative Commons Attribution CC BY
Burning Influence on Load Capacity of Steel -
Reinforced Concrete (SRC) Column

No. Series Group
Stage of
Temperature
(°C)
Symbol of
Column
Compressive
Strength of
Concrete
(Mpa)
Applied
Load
Eccentricity
(mm)
1 C1 1 25 C1-25 30.29 0
2 C1 1 350 C1-350 30.29 0
3 C1 1 550 C1-550 30.29 0
4 C1 1 750 C1-750 30.29 0
5 C2 1 25 C2-25 40.41 0
6 C2 1 350 C2-350 40.41 0
7 C2 1 550 C2-550 40.41 0
8 C2 1 750 C2-750 40.41 0
9 C1 2 25 C1-E-25 30.29 40
10 C1 2 550 C1-E-550 30.29 40
Figure 2: Details of SRC Column Specimens
2.3 Process of the burning
At age more than 28 days seven columns were exposed to
direct flame of fire from four sides with temperature levels